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Randolph County Family Resource Network

The Randolph County Family Resource Network, incorporated in the
1990s, is an organization that brings together local agencies,
resource organizations, and community members to solve local
problems, improve community conditions, and promote economic

development.

Mission Statement

Our mission is to help community members work together in order
to provide a seamless system of services to the families of Randolph
County. We do so by identifying family needs, finding resources
required to meet those needs, and sharing plans or information with

our fellow resource organizations.

If you would like to contribute new ideas, volunteer for service
hours, or donate items please contact the Randolph County FRN at
304-636-4454.

This Resource Guide is provided by:
The Randolph County Family Resource Network
P.O. Box 689
Elkins, WV 26241
304-636-4454

EMAIL: rcfrndirector@gmail.com
WEBSITE: randolphcountyfrn.com
Facebook : Randolph County FRN

Physical location:
Phil Gainer Community Center
142 Robert E. Lee Ave. Extension

Elkins WV 26241

To download a digital version of this guide,

visit our website and choose the “Resources” tab!

This guide is meant to be for quick reference only and is subject
to change at any time. If you have suggestions, additions,
corrections, or comments please contact us at 304-646-4454.
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ALONE, WE CAN
DO SO LITTLE:
TOGETHE
- CAN DO
50 MUC

- HELEN KELLER
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Churches

Church of Christ

Church of God Family Worship
Church of God of Prophesy

Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints
Coffman Chapel UMC

Davis Memorial Presbyterian Church
Dry Fork Assembly of God Church
Elkins Church of the Brethren

Elkins Church of God

Faith Baptist Church

Fincham Chapel

First Baptist Church

First Christian Church

First Church of Christ

First Church of God Family Worship
First Church of Nazarene

First United Methodist Church
Gospel Light Tabernacle

Good Shepherd Assembly of God
Harman Church of the Brethren
Heart Chapel Community Church
Highland Park United Methodist Church
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church
Jehovah’s Witness Kingdom Hall
Jubilee Outreach Ministries
Landmark Baptist Church

Mercy Chapel UMC

304-636-3007
304-636-6200
304-637-0073
304-636-7750
571-239-0678
304-636-2788
304-227-4484
304-636-0453
304-636-6200
304-338-6536
304-339-2406
304-636-3448
304-338-4967
304-636-1590
304-636-6200
304-605-2400
304-636-0660
304-637-7301
304-636-9290
304-227-4318
304-636-5811
304-501-0933
304-636-3019
304-636-1005
304-335-6715
304-636-6229
304-501-0933

Additional Space for Numbers & Resources

21



Additional Space for Numbers & Resources
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Churches Continued

Mill Creek United Methodist Church
Mill Creek Presbyterian Church

Mt. View Conference Seventh Day Adventist Camp
New Life Fellowship & Christian School

Orleana United Methodist Church
Otterbein United Methodist Church
The Refinery Church

Refuge Church

Rivers of Living Waters
Seventh-Day Adventist Church

St. Brendan Catholic Church

St. John’s Catholic Church

St. Patrick's Church

Summit Church

Tygart Valley Presbyterian Church
Valley Bend United Methodist Church
Valley Bend Presbyterian Church
Valley Head Presbyterian Church
Valley Head UMC

Valley Vista Center

Vision Worship Center

Wayside United Methodist Church
Whitmer Church of God

304-335-0809
304-335-4326
304-335-2000
304-636-0344
304-501-0933
304-636-0569
304-439-5985
304-636-2201
304-636-1155
304-636-0811
304-636-0546
304-335-2165
304-636-5754
304-807-6090
304-335-6384
304-636-7696
304-335-3129
304-636-9443
304-339-3324
304-335-2000
304-642-2408
304-636-9041
304-227-4646



Beverly
Coalton
Elkins
Harman
Huttonsville
Mill Creek

Montrose

Ambassador Ministries
Randolph County FRN
Good Shepard Ministries

Salvation Army

Tyrand Cooperative Ministries

City Governments

Clothing Assistance

Counseling

Appalachian Community Health Center

Centers Against Violence

Dr. Amy Hebb
Evolve Modern

Life Reflections

Passages Therapy & Counseling
Valley Health Care in Elkins
Valley Health Care in Mill Creek

Youth Health Service Inc.

Youth Health Service Family Support Center

304-636-5360
304-636-3267
304-636-1414
304-227-4715
304-339-2835
304-335-4795
304-636-2329

304-704-7498
304-636-4454
304-636-7255
304-622-2306

Ext. 7
304-335-2788

304-636-3232
304-636-8433
304-842-6463
304-242-3792
304-637-1002
304-704-3885
304-637-2660
304-335-2050
304-636-9450
304-591-4052

Toll Free Numbers

Parkinson Disease, National
Poison Control Center

Pride Institute

Red Cross Hotline

Trans Lifeline

Tygart Valley United Way 211 OR
Utility Complaints

WV Attorney General

WYV Dept. of Highways

WYV Department of Motor Vehicles
WYV Public Service Commission
WYV Tobacco Quit Line

WYV Relay Service, Teletype Users
WYV Relay Services, Hearing Users
WYV State Tax

Can’t find a contact you need?

CALL 211 for more resources!

Need a Resource Guide for a DIFFERENT county in WV?

Visit wvfrn.org and click on the county you need!
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1-800-327-4545
1-800-222-1222
1-800-547-7433
1-877-733-2767
1-877-565-8860
1-833-848-9905
1-800-642-8544
1-800-368-8808
1-800-642-9292
1-800-642-9066
1-800-344-5113
1-877-966-8784
1-800-982-8771
1-800-982-8772
1-800-982-8297



Toll Free Numbers

Adoption Center, National

Adult Literacy

Aids Clearinghouse, National
Al-Anon/Ala-Teen

American Cancer Society

American Council for the Blind
American Heart Association
Appalachian Independent Living Center
Autism Training Center (Marshall University)
Auto Safety Hotline

Cancer Information Service

Child Abuse Hot Line

Child Care Resource & Referral

Child Safety Council

Children, Missing, National Hotline
Children’s Defense Fund
Dial-A-Lawyer

Division of Rehabilitation Services
Down Syndrome Society, National
Drug Abuse Information and Referral
FEMA (Federal Emergency Management Agency
Internal Revenue Service

LGBTQ Hotline

LGBTQ Youth Hotline

Medicare Hotline

National Child Abuse Hotline

National Crisis Intervention
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1-800-862-3678
1-800-642-2670
1-800-458-5231
1-800-356-9996
1-800-227-2345
1-800-424-8666
1-800-926-4278
1-800-642-3003
1-800-344-5115
1-800-424-9393
1-800-422-6237
1-800-352-6513
1-800-424-2246
1-800-543-7233
1-800-843-5678
1-800-233-1200
1-800-642-3617
1-800-642-8207
1-800-221-4602
1-800-662-4357
1-800-525-0321
1-800-829-1040
1-888-843-4564
1-800-246-7743
1-800-633-4227
1-800-222-1464
1-866-788-7386

County Government

Assessor

Circuit Judge

Circuit Clerk

Court House Annex

County Clerk

Department of Motor Vehicles
Emergency Management Agency
Family Court Judge

Juvenile Probation Officer

Magistrate Court Clerk

North Central Community Corrections
Probation Officer

Randolph County Commission
Randolph County Sherriff’s Department
Tygart Valley Regional Jail

Drug and Alcohol Support

Appalachian Community Health Center
Evolve Modern

Grace Episcopal Church

The Refinery Church

Treatment for Two

Tygart Valley Library

304-636-2114
304-636-3815
304-636-2765
304-636-2100
304-636-0543
304-558-3900
304-636-1945
304-630-1169
304-636-4363
304-636-5885
304-636.5273

304-636-4363
304-636-2057
304-636-2111

304-637-0382

304-636.3232
304-242-3792
304-636-5099
304-439-5985
304-637-3948
304-335-6277



Education
Randolph Co. Board of Education
Bus Garage
Elementary Schools (K-5):

Beverly Elementary
Coalton Elementary
George Ward Elementary
Jennings Randolph
Midland Elementary
North Elementary

Third Ward Elementary
Middle Schools (6-8):
Elkins Middle School

Tygart Valley Middle School

High Schools (9-12):

Elkins High School

Tygart Valley High School

K-12 Schools:

Harman School

Pickens School

Head Start Programs:

Early Head Start

N. Central WV Community Action Assoc.
College & Vocational Information:

Davis & Elkins College

GED Services
Randolph County Vo-Tech

304-636-9150
304-636-9160

304-636-9162

304-636-9164
304-335-4975
304-636-9181

304-636-9186
304-636-9188
304-636-9183

304-636-9176
304-335-4575

304-636-9170
304-335-4575

304-227-4114
304-924-5525

304-636-5071
304-636-5008

304-637-1900
304-636-9195
304-636-9195

Youth Services (continued)

Youth Build

Youth Health Services Elkins

Youth Health Services Mill Creek

Randolph County Community Arts Center
Randolph County Family Resource Network
WYV University Extension Office- 4-H
Youth Ready
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304-637-9008
304-636-9450
304-335-2351
304-637-2355
304-636-4454
304-636-2455
304-637-0718



Transportation

Country Roads Transit

Utility Assistance

Catholic Charities of WV
North Central Community Action
Tyrand Cooperative Ministries

WV DoH—LIEAP Program

Yeterans

WYV Division of Veterans Affairs
Louis A. Johnson VA Hospital
Parsons VA Clinic

Veterans Upward Bound

North Central WV Community Action

WYV National Guard—Family Programs

Youth Services

Child Abuse Hotline

Elkins Randolph Co. YMCA

Old Brick Playhouse

Phil Gainer Community Center—ENGAGE

Randolph County Family Support Center (YHS)
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304-636-6472

304-636-4875
304-636-5008
304-335-2788
304-637-5560

304-637-0235
1-800-733-0512
304-478-2219
304-637-1389
304-636-5008
304-201-3830

1-800-352-6513
304-636-4515
304-637-9090
304-591-1410
304-591-4052

Employment & Job Training

Adult Learning Center 304-636-9195
Job Corps Charleston.jobcorps.gov 1-304-767-1276
Jobs & Hope jobsandhope.wv.gov 1-833-784-1385

Randolph County Housing Authority
Randolph County Sheltered Workshop
Randolph County Vo-Tech

Strive WV

WYV Work Force

WYV Wood Technical Center

WYV Division of Rehabilitation Services

YouthBuild

Family Services

Appalachian Community Health Center

Birth to Three

Centers Against Violence

Coordinating Council for Independent Living

Good Shepard Ministries

FRN’s Baby Pantry

Mountain Cap

Mountain Heart Child Care

NECCO Foster Care Agency

North Central West Virginia Head Start

Parents as Teachers

Right From The Start / WV HAPI

Women, Infant and Children (WIC)

Youth Health Service

Youth Health Service Family Support Center
9

304-636-6495
304-636-1638
304-636-9195
304-636-6495
304-637-0257
304-637-7500
304-637-0205
304-637-9008

304-636-3232
304-637-2844
304-636-8433
304-636-9396
304-636-7255
304-636-4454
304-472-1500
304-637-2840
304-553-7063
304-636-2188
304-636-4454
304-624-7979
304-636-8100
304-636-9450
304-591-4052



Financial Resources

Bureau of Employment Program

Catholic Charities of WV

N. Central WV Community Action Association Inc.
Tyrand Cooperative Ministries, Inc.

WYV Dept. of Health and Human Resources

Food Assistance

Catholic Charities of W.V.

Davis Memorial Presbyterian Church (must have appointment)
Department of Human Services (DoH)

First United Methodist Church

N. Central WV Community Action Association Inc.

Salvation Army

304-637-0257
304-636-4875
304-636-5008
304-335-2788
304-637-5560

304-636-4875
304-636-2788
304-637-5560
304-636-0660
304-636-5008
304-265-3565

Summit Church—Feed the City ( last Tuesday of the month @ 4:30

Tyrand Cooperative Ministries, Inc.
Women, Infant & Children (WIC)

Youth Health Service Family Support Center
Hospitals & Clinics

Cancer Care Center

Davis Medical Center

Direct Care

Harman Health Clinic

Little Meadow Health Clinic

Louis A. Johnson AV Medical Center
Randolph/Elkins Health Department
Women’s Health Care @ Davis Medical

Treatment for Two—Texting Option
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304-335-2788
304-636-8100
304-591-4052

304-636-1526
304-636-3300
304-636-4585
304-227-4134
304-924-5453
304-623-3461
304-636-0396
304-637-3948
304-614-1448

Substance Abuse Treatment Centers

Alpha Chemical Treatment Unit
Appalachian Community Health Center
Chestnut Ridge Hospital

Groups Recover Together

Highland Hospital, Charleston WV
Jobs & Hope

Lighthouse Community Recovery Home
Louis A. Johnson VA Medical Center
Olympic Center, Kingwood WV
Pressley Ridge

Resource Recovery Group

River Park Hospital, Huntington WV

Valley Health Care System Fairmont, WV

Valley Health Care System Morgantown, WV

RX Takeback Sites:

Elkins City Hall
401 Davis Ave.
Elkins, WV

Valley Health Care
46 Town Center Plaza

Mill Creek, WV
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304-363-2228
304-636-3232
304-598-6400
1-888-858-1723
1-800-250-3806
1-833-784-1385
jobsandhope.wv.gov
304-642-6212
304-623-3461
304-329-2405
304-642-9875
681-378-3908
1-800-621-2673
304-366-7174
304-296-1731



Social Services

FRN Baby Pantry

Birth to Three

Catholic Charities of WV

Centers Against Violence

WYV Children’s Home

Coordinating Council for Independent Living
Randolph County Community Action
LiveAbility

Randolph County Children’s Advocacy Center
Randolph County Family Resource Network
Randolph County Homeless Shelter
Randolph County Parents as Teachers
Randolph County Sheltered Workshop
Randolph County Victim Advocate Program
Tygart Valley United Way

USDA Rural Development II (Businesses)

WYV Dept. of Health and Human Resources (DHHR)
Youth Health Service Elkins

Youth Health Service Mill Creek

Youth Health Service Family Support Center

Social Security Administration

Salvation Army

WIC
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304-636-4454
304-637-2840
304-636-4875
304-636-8433
304-637-0274
304-636-9396
304-636-2188
304-636-0143
304-630-2214
304-636-4454
304-636-5193
304-636-4454
304-636-1638
304-636-2053
304-636-0516

1-833-848-9905
304-636-6785
304-637-5560
304-636-9450
304-335-2351
304-591-4052

1-877-663-1256
304-265-3565
304-636-8100

Housing Resources

Beverly Manor

Elkins Manor

Gateway Apartments

Randolph County Homeless Shelter
Randolph County Housing Authority
Home Ownership Center

Randolph Village Apartments

Legal Resources

Randolph County Clerk

Legal Aid

Prosecuting Attorney

Randolph County Circuit Court Clerk

Randolph County Circuit Judge

Randolph County Circuit Courthouse

Randolph County Family Court Judge

Victims Advocate

Randolph County Probation Officer
Libraries

Booth Library @ Davis & Elkins College

Elkins Public Library

Helvetia Public Library

Pioneer Memorial Library in Harman

Russell Memorial Public in Mill Creek

Valley Head Public Library
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304-636-4509
304-636-2583
304-636-6793
304-636-5193
304-636-6495
304-636-9115
304-636-8888

304-636-0543
304-635-7600
304-636-2053
304-636-2765
304-636-3815
304-636-5885
304-630-1169
304-636-2053
304-636-4363

304-637-1200
304-637-0287
304-924-5063
304-227-4788
304-335-6277
304-339-6071



Medical Assistance

Catholic Charities of W.V.

Davis Memorial Home Care

Davis Memorial Cancer Care Center
Department of Health and Human Resources
Hospice Care Corporation

Mountain Hospice, Inc.

Randolph-Elkins Health Department

WYV School of Dentistry

Medical Supplies

Health Center Pharmacy

Respiratory Care Associates, Inc.

Prescription
CVS Pharmacy

Kroger Pharmacy

Valley Health Care Pharmacy in Mill Creek
Valley Health Care Pharmacy in Elkins
Wal-Mart Pharmacy

Walgreen's Pharmacy

Protective Services

Centers Against Violence

Elkins Police Department

Legal Aid

Randolph County Sheriff

Randolph/Tucker Co. Children’s Advocacy Center
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304-636-4875
304-636-5776
304-636-1526
304-637-5560
304-637-0618
304-636-0556
304-636-0396
304-293-2841

304-636-6767
304-636-9499

304-636-5696
304-636-6888
304-335-6005
304-635-4036
304-636-3728
304-636-8180

304-636-8433
304-636-0678
304-635-7600
304-636-2100
304-630-2214

Senior Resources

Apartments:
Elkins Manor

Healthy Home Program

Lavender Fields

Gateway Apartments

Randolph Village Apartments
Committee on Aging for Randolph County
Farmers Home Administration (FMA)
Nursing Homes:

Elkins Regional Convalescent Center
Mountain Memories Assisted Living
Nella’s at Autumn Lake, Inc.
Nutrition Sites:

Elkins

Mill Creek

Harman

Meals on Wheels

Randolph County Senior Center
Shelters

Centers Against Violence

Randolph County Homeless Shelter
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304-636-2583
304-363-6495
304-630-1100
304-636-6793
304-636-8888
304-636-4747
304-636-6785

304-636-1391
304-636-8600
304-636-1008

304-636-3119
304-335-6481
304-227-4664
304-636-4919
304-636-4747

304-636-8433
304-636-5193



