



Randolph County
Family Resource Network
@ the Phil Gainer Community Center

2026 Resource Guide

PO Box 689 : Elkins, WV 26241

304-636-4454

Email: rcfrndirector@gmail.com

Website: randolphcountyfrn.com

Facebook: Randolph County FRN

Randolph County Family Resource Network

The Randolph County Family Resource Network, incorporated in the 1990s, is an organization that brings together local agencies, resource organizations, and community members to solve local problems, improve community conditions, and promote economic development.

Mission Statement

Our mission is to help community members work together in order to provide a seamless system of services to the families of Randolph County. We do so by identifying family needs, finding resources required to meet those needs, and sharing plans or information with our fellow resource organizations.

If you would like to contribute new ideas, volunteer for service hours, or donate items please contact the Randolph County FRN at 304-636-4454.

This Resource Guide is provided by:

The Randolph County Family Resource Network

P.O. Box 689

Elkins, WV 26241

304-636-4454

EMAIL: rcfrndirector@gmail.com

WEBSITE: randolphcountyfrn.com

Facebook : Randolph County FRN

Physical location:

Phil Gainer Community Center

142 Robert E. Lee Ave. Extension

Elkins WV 26241

**To download a digital version of this guide,
visit our website and choose the “Resources” tab!**

This guide is meant to be for quick reference only and is subject to change at any time. If you have suggestions, additions, corrections, or comments please contact us at 304-646-4454.

ALONE, WE CAN
DO SO LITTLE;
TOGETHER
WE CAN DO
SO MUCH
- HELEN KELLER

Index

Churches	PG 4
City Governments	PG 6
Clothing Assistance	PG 6
Counseling	PG 6
County Government	PG 7
Drug and Alcohol Support	PG 7
Education	PG 8
Employment & Job Training	PG 9
Family Services	PG 9
Financial Resources	PG 10
Food Assistance	PG 10
Hospitals & Clinics	PG 10
Housing Resources	PG 11
Legal Resources	PG 11
Libraries	PG 11
Medical Assistance & Supplies	PG 12
Prescriptions	PG 12
Protective Services	PG 12
Senior Resources	PG 13
Shelters	PG 13
Social Services	PG 14
Substance Abuse Treatment Centers	PG 15
Transportation	PG 16
Utility Assistance	PG 16
Veterans	PG 16
Youth Services	PG 16
Toll Free Numbers	PG 18

Churches**Additional Space for Numbers & Resources**

Church of Christ	304-636-3007
Church of God Family Worship	304-636-6200
Church of God of Prophesy	304-637-0073
Church of Jesus Christ of Latter Day Saints	304-636-7750
Coffman Chapel UMC	571-239-0678
Davis Memorial Presbyterian Church	304-636-2788
Dry Fork Assembly of God Church	304-227-4484
Elkins Church of the Brethren	304-636-0453
Elkins Church of God	304-636-6200
Faith Baptist Church	304-338-6536
Fincham Chapel	304-339-2406
First Baptist Church	304-636-3448
First Christian Church	304-338-4967
First Church of Christ	304-636-1590
First Church of God Family Worship	304-636-6200
First Church of Nazarene	304-605-2400
First United Methodist Church	304-636-0660
Gospel Light Tabernacle	304-637-7301
Good Shepherd Assembly of God	304-636-9290
Harman Church of the Brethren	304-227-4318
Heart Chapel Community Church	304-636-5811
Highland Park United Methodist Church	304-501-0933
Holy Trinity Lutheran Church	304-636-3019
Jehovah's Witness Kingdom Hall	304-636-1005
Jubilee Outreach Ministries	304-335-6715
Landmark Baptist Church	304-636-6229
Mercy Chapel UMC	304-501-0933

Additional Space for Numbers & Resources

Churches Continued

Mill Creek United Methodist Church	304-335-0809
Mill Creek Presbyterian Church	304-335-4326
Mt. View Conference Seventh Day Adventist Camp	304-335-2000
New Life Fellowship & Christian School	304-636-0344
Orleana United Methodist Church	304-501-0933
Otterbein United Methodist Church	304-636-0569
The Refinery Church	304-439-5985
Refuge Church	304-636-2201
Rivers of Living Waters	304-636-1155
Seventh-Day Adventist Church	304-636-0811
St. Brendan Catholic Church	304-636-0546
St. John's Catholic Church	304-335-2165
St. Patrick's Church	304-636-5754
Summit Church	304-807-6090
Tygart Valley Presbyterian Church	304-335-6384
Valley Bend United Methodist Church	304-636-7696
Valley Bend Presbyterian Church	304-335-3129
Valley Head Presbyterian Church	304-636-9443
Valley Head UMC	304-339-3324
Valley Vista Center	304-335-2000
Vision Worship Center	304-642-2408
Wayside United Methodist Church	304-636-9041
Whitmer Church of God	304-227-4646

City Governments

Beverly	304-636-5360
Coalton	304-636-3267
Elkins	304-636-1414
Harman	304-227-4715
Huttonsville	304-339-2835
Mill Creek	304-335-4795
Montrose	304-636-2329

Clothing Assistance

Ambassador Ministries	304-704-7498
Randolph County FRN	304-636-4454
Good Shepard Ministries	304-636-7255
Salvation Army	304-622-2306
	Ext. 7
Tyrand Cooperative Ministries	304-335-2788

Counseling

Appalachian Community Health Center	304-636-3232
Centers Against Violence	304-636-8433
Dr. Amy Hebb	304-842-6463
Evolve Modern	304-242-3792
Life Reflections	304-637-1002
Passages Therapy & Counseling	304-704-3885
Valley Health Care in Elkins	304-637-2660
Valley Health Care in Mill Creek	304-335-2050
Youth Health Service Inc.	304-636-9450
Youth Health Service Family Support Center	304-591-4052

Toll Free Numbers

Parkinson Disease, National	1-800-327-4545
Poison Control Center	1-800-222-1222
Pride Institute	1-800-547-7433
Red Cross Hotline	1-877-733-2767
Trans Lifeline	1-877-565-8860
Tygart Valley United Way	211 OR 1-833-848-9905
Utility Complaints	1-800-642-8544
WV Attorney General	1-800-368-8808
WV Dept. of Highways	1-800-642-9292
WV Department of Motor Vehicles	1-800-642-9066
WV Public Service Commission	1-800-344-5113
WV Tobacco Quit Line	1-877-966-8784
WV Relay Service, Teletype Users	1-800-982-8771
WV Relay Services, Hearing Users	1-800-982-8772
WV State Tax	1-800-982-8297

Can't find a contact you need?

CALL 211 for more resources!

Need a Resource Guide for a DIFFERENT county in WV?

Visit wvfrn.org and click on the county you need!

Toll Free Numbers

Adoption Center, National	1-800-862-3678
Adult Literacy	1-800-642-2670
Aids Clearinghouse, National	1-800-458-5231
Al-Anon/Ala-Teen	1-800-356-9996
American Cancer Society	1-800-227-2345
American Council for the Blind	1-800-424-8666
American Heart Association	1-800-926-4278
Appalachian Independent Living Center	1-800-642-3003
Autism Training Center (Marshall University)	1-800-344-5115
Auto Safety Hotline	1-800-424-9393
Cancer Information Service	1-800-422-6237
Child Abuse Hot Line	1-800-352-6513
Child Care Resource & Referral	1-800-424-2246
Child Safety Council	1-800-543-7233
Children, Missing, National Hotline	1-800-843-5678
Children's Defense Fund	1-800-233-1200
Dial-A-Lawyer	1-800-642-3617
Division of Rehabilitation Services	1-800-642-8207
Down Syndrome Society, National	1-800-221-4602
Drug Abuse Information and Referral	1-800-662-4357
FEMA (Federal Emergency Management Agency	1-800-525-0321
Internal Revenue Service	1-800-829-1040
LGBTQ Hotline	1-888-843-4564
LGBTQ Youth Hotline	1-800-246-7743
Medicare Hotline	1-800-633-4227
National Child Abuse Hotline	1-800-222-1464
National Crisis Intervention	1-866-788-7386

County Government

Assessor	304-636-2114
Circuit Judge	304-636-3815
Circuit Clerk	304-636-2765
Court House Annex	304-636-2100
County Clerk	304-636-0543
Department of Motor Vehicles	304-558-3900
Emergency Management Agency	304-636-1945
Family Court Judge	304-630-1169
Juvenile Probation Officer	304-636-4363
Magistrate Court Clerk	304-636-5885
North Central Community Corrections	304-636-5273
Probation Officer	304-636-4363
Randolph County Commission	304-636-2057
Randolph County Sheriff's Department	304-636-2111
Tygart Valley Regional Jail	304-637-0382

Drug and Alcohol Support

Appalachian Community Health Center	304-636-3232
Evolve Modern	304-242-3792
Grace Episcopal Church	304-636-5099
The Refinery Church	304-439-5985
Treatment for Two	304-637-3948
Tygart Valley Library	304-335-6277

Education

Randolph Co. Board of Education	304-636-9150
Bus Garage	304-636-9160
<u>Elementary Schools (K-5):</u>	
Beverly Elementary	304-636-9162
Coalton Elementary	304-636-9164
George Ward Elementary	304-335-4975
Jennings Randolph	304-636-9181
Midland Elementary	304-636-9186
North Elementary	304-636-9188
Third Ward Elementary	304-636-9183

Middle Schools (6-8):

Elkins Middle School	304-636-9176
Tygart Valley Middle School	304-335-4575

High Schools (9-12):

Elkins High School	304-636-9170
Tygart Valley High School	304-335-4575

K-12 Schools:

Harman School	304-227-4114
Pickens School	304-924-5525

Head Start Programs:

Early Head Start	304-636-5071
N. Central WV Community Action Assoc.	304-636-5008

College & Vocational Information:

Davis & Elkins College	304-637-1900
GED Services	304-636-9195
Randolph County Vo-Tech	304-636-9195

Youth Services (continued)

Youth Build	304-637-9008
Youth Health Services Elkins	304-636-9450
Youth Health Services Mill Creek	304-335-2351
Randolph County Community Arts Center	304-637-2355
Randolph County Family Resource Network	304-636-4454
WV University Extension Office- 4-H	304-636-2455
Youth Ready	304-637-0718

<u>Employment & Job Training</u>			
<u>Transportation</u>			
Country Roads Transit	304-636-6472	Adult Learning Center	304-636-9195
		Job Corps	Charleston.jobcorps.gov 1-304-767-1276
		Jobs & Hope	jobsandhope.wv.gov 1-833-784-1385
		Randolph County Housing Authority	304-636-6495
		Randolph County Sheltered Workshop	304-636-1638
		Randolph County Vo-Tech	304-636-9195
		Strive WV	304-636-6495
		WV Work Force	304-637-0257
		WV Wood Technical Center	304-637-7500
		WV Division of Rehabilitation Services	304-637-0205
		YouthBuild	304-637-9008
<u>Utility Assistance</u>		<u>Family Services</u>	
Catholic Charities of WV	304-636-4875	Appalachian Community Health Center	304-636-3232
North Central Community Action	304-636-5008	Birth to Three	304-637-2844
Tyrand Cooperative Ministries	304-335-2788	Centers Against Violence	304-636-8433
WV DoH—LIEAP Program	304-637-5560	Coordinating Council for Independent Living	304-636-9396
		Good Shepard Ministries	304-636-7255
		FRN's Baby Pantry	304-636-4454
		Mountain Cap	304-472-1500
		Mountain Heart Child Care	304-637-2840
		NECCO Foster Care Agency	304-553-7063
		North Central West Virginia Head Start	304-636-2188
		Parents as Teachers	304-636-4454
		Right From The Start / WV HAPI	304-624-7979
		Women, Infant and Children (WIC)	304-636-8100
		Youth Health Service	304-636-9450
		Youth Health Service Family Support Center	304-591-4052
<u>Veterans</u>			
WV Division of Veterans Affairs	304-637-0235		
Louis A. Johnson VA Hospital	1-800-733-0512		
Parsons VA Clinic	304-478-2219		
Veterans Upward Bound	304-637-1389		
North Central WV Community Action	304-636-5008		
WV National Guard—Family Programs	304-201-3830		
<u>Youth Services</u>			
Child Abuse Hotline	1-800-352-6513		
Elkins Randolph Co. YMCA	304-636-4515		
Old Brick Playhouse	304-637-9090		
Phil Gainer Community Center—ENGAGE	304-591-1410		
Randolph County Family Support Center (YHS)	304-591-4052		

Financial Resources

Bureau of Employment Program	304-637-0257
Catholic Charities of WV	304-636-4875
N. Central WV Community Action Association Inc.	304-636-5008
Tyrand Cooperative Ministries, Inc.	304-335-2788
WV Dept. of Health and Human Resources	304-637-5560

Food Assistance

Catholic Charities of W.V.	304-636-4875
Davis Memorial Presbyterian Church (must have appointment)	304-636-2788
Department of Human Services (DoH)	304-637-5560
First United Methodist Church	304-636-0660
N. Central WV Community Action Association Inc.	304-636-5008
Salvation Army	304-265-3565
Summit Church—Feed the City (last Tuesday of the month @ 4:30	
Tyrand Cooperative Ministries, Inc.	304-335-2788
Women, Infant & Children (WIC)	304-636-8100
Youth Health Service Family Support Center	304-591-4052

Hospitals & Clinics

Cancer Care Center	304-636-1526
Davis Medical Center	304-636-3300
Direct Care	304-636-4585
Harman Health Clinic	304-227-4134
Little Meadow Health Clinic	304-924-5453
Louis A. Johnson AV Medical Center	304-623-3461
Randolph/Elkins Health Department	304-636-0396
Women's Health Care @ Davis Medical	304-637-3948
Treatment for Two—Texting Option	304-614-1448

Substance Abuse Treatment Centers

Alpha Chemical Treatment Unit	304-363-2228
Appalachian Community Health Center	304-636-3232
Chestnut Ridge Hospital	304-598-6400
Groups Recover Together	1-888-858-1723
Highland Hospital, Charleston WV	1-800-250-3806
Jobs & Hope	1-833-784-1385
	jobsandhope.wv.gov
Lighthouse Community Recovery Home	304-642-6212
Louis A. Johnson VA Medical Center	304-623-3461
Olympic Center, Kingwood WV	304-329-2405
Pressley Ridge	304-642-9875
Resource Recovery Group	681-378-3908
River Park Hospital, Huntington WV	1-800-621-2673
Valley Health Care System Fairmont, WV	304-366-7174
Valley Health Care System Morgantown, WV	304-296-1731

RX Takeback Sites:

Elkins City Hall

401 Davis Ave.
Elkins, WV

Valley Health Care

46 Town Center Plaza
Mill Creek, WV

<u>Social Services</u>		<u>Housing Resources</u>	
FRN Baby Pantry	304-636-4454	Beverly Manor	304-636-4509
Birth to Three	304-637-2840	Elkins Manor	304-636-2583
Catholic Charities of WV	304-636-4875	Gateway Apartments	304-636-6793
Centers Against Violence	304-636-8433	Randolph County Homeless Shelter	304-636-5193
WV Children's Home	304-637-0274	Randolph County Housing Authority	304-636-6495
Coordinating Council for Independent Living	304-636-9396	Home Ownership Center	304-636-9115
Randolph County Community Action	304-636-2188	Randolph Village Apartments	304-636-8888
LiveAbility	304-636-0143	<u>Legal Resources</u>	
Randolph County Children's Advocacy Center	304-630-2214	Randolph County Clerk	304-636-0543
Randolph County Family Resource Network	304-636-4454	Legal Aid	304-635-7600
Randolph County Homeless Shelter	304-636-5193	Prosecuting Attorney	304-636-2053
Randolph County Parents as Teachers	304-636-4454	Randolph County Circuit Court Clerk	304-636-2765
Randolph County Sheltered Workshop	304-636-1638	Randolph County Circuit Judge	304-636-3815
Randolph County Victim Advocate Program	304-636-2053	Randolph County Circuit Courthouse	304-636-5885
Tygart Valley United Way	304-636-0516	Randolph County Family Court Judge	304-630-1169
	211 OR 1-833-848-9905	Victims Advocate	304-636-2053
USDA Rural Development II (Businesses)	304-636-6785	Randolph County Probation Officer	304-636-4363
WV Dept. of Health and Human Resources (DHHR)	304-637-5560	<u>Libraries</u>	
Youth Health Service Elkins	304-636-9450	Booth Library @ Davis & Elkins College	304-637-1200
Youth Health Service Mill Creek	304-335-2351	Elkins Public Library	304-637-0287
Youth Health Service Family Support Center	304-591-4052	Helvetia Public Library	304-924-5063
Social Security Administration	1-877-663-1256	Pioneer Memorial Library in Harman	304-227-4788
Salvation Army	304-265-3565	Russell Memorial Public in Mill Creek	304-335-6277
WIC	304-636-8100	Valley Head Public Library	304-339-6071

Medical Assistance

Catholic Charities of W.V.	304-636-4875
Davis Memorial Home Care	304-636-5776
Davis Memorial Cancer Care Center	304-636-1526
Department of Health and Human Resources	304-637-5560
Hospice Care Corporation	304-637-0618
Mountain Hospice, Inc.	304-636-0556
Randolph-Elkins Health Department	304-636-0396
WV School of Dentistry	304-293-2841

Medical Supplies

Health Center Pharmacy	304-636-6767
Respiratory Care Associates, Inc.	304-636-9499

Prescription

CVS Pharmacy	304-636-5696
Kroger Pharmacy	304-636-6888
Valley Health Care Pharmacy in Mill Creek	304-335-6005
Valley Health Care Pharmacy in Elkins	304-635-4036
Wal-Mart Pharmacy	304-636-3728
Walgreen's Pharmacy	304-636-8180

Protective Services

Centers Against Violence	304-636-8433
Elkins Police Department	304-636-0678
Legal Aid	304-635-7600
Randolph County Sheriff	304-636-2100
Randolph/Tucker Co. Children's Advocacy Center	304-630-2214

Senior Resources

Apartments:

Elkins Manor	304-636-2583
Healthy Home Program	304-363-6495
Lavender Fields	304-630-1100
Gateway Apartments	304-636-6793
Randolph Village Apartments	304-636-8888
Committee on Aging for Randolph County	304-636-4747
Farmers Home Administration (FMA)	304-636-6785

Nursing Homes:

Elkins Regional Convalescent Center	304-636-1391
Mountain Memories Assisted Living	304-636-8600
Nella's at Autumn Lake, Inc.	304-636-1008

Nutrition Sites:

Elkins	304-636-3119
Mill Creek	304-335-6481
Harman	304-227-4664
Meals on Wheels	304-636-4919
Randolph County Senior Center	304-636-4747

Shelters

Centers Against Violence	304-636-8433
Randolph County Homeless Shelter	304-636-5193